From: Scheiber, Alex MCF:EX

To: Mathews, Penny MCF:EX
Subject: FW: Concerns raised bys 22 2019Jun19
Date: July 31, 2019 8:48:48 AM

One more for the FVCFSS foi request

From: Scheiber, Alex MCF:EX

Sent: Thursday, June 20, 2019 6:04 AM

To: Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX <Samantha.Cocker@gov.bc.ca>; Heavener, Cory R MCF:EX
<Cory.Heavener@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Fwd: Concerns raised by$-22 2019Jun19

See email below from Shelley who was at the conference. If$22 comment was to events that
occurred years ago | don’t this follow up with him is required.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Foote, Sonya A MCF:EX" <Sonva.Foote@gov.bc.ca>
Date: June 19, 2019 at 10:05:06 AM PDT

To: "Scheiber, Alex MCF:EX" <Alex.1.Scheiber@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: FW: Concerns raised by .22 2019Juni9

SEE BELOW

From: Latreille, Shelley MCF:EX

Sent: June 19, 2019 10:01 AM

To: Foote, Sonya A MCF:EX <Sonya.Foote@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Re: Concerns raised bys.22 2018Junl9

Hi - yes it was the Indigenous Child Welfare Conference at UBC (Robson Square). He
was one of the presenters. It was last week the 11th and 12th. I'm positive that this
was a long time ago.

Sent from my iPhone

OnJun 19, 2019, at 8:57 AM, Foote, Sonya A MCF:EX <Sonva.Foote@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Thanks for the clarification Shelley. Do you recall the name of the
conference for reference?

From: Latreille, Shelley MCF:EX
Sent: June 18, 2019 8:03 PM
To: Foote, Sonya A MCF:EX <Sonya.Foote@gov.bc.ca>
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Subject: Re: Concerns raised by 22

Hi Sonya - | was at the conference last week.s.22
5.22
Sent from my iPhone

OnJun 18, 2019, at 1:48 PM, Foote, Sonya A MCF:EX
<Sonva.Foote@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Nice to bump into you!

As you can see from the original e-mail, there is no name or
time frame.

Alex is wondering if this is as-22 and if you
could discreetly check into it.

As always, thank you!

Kind Regards,

Sonya Foote

Manager - Child Welfare Branch

Office of the Provincial Director & Aboriginal Services Division
Cell: 250-413-7246

Offering acknowledgment in honour of the Traditional Keepers
of Southern Vancouver lsland - the Ws’anec’, Lkwungen,
Wyomilth, Scia ‘new, T 'Sou-ke, Pacheedaht, Malahat, Tsartlip,
Tsawout, Pauquachin, and Tseycum peoples.

This communication and any accompanying document, and any response to this
communication and any accompanying document, is confidential and is
intended solely for the intended recipient(s). You may not disclose, use,
distribute, or copy this message or attachment in any way without permission
from the sender. To the extent that this communication may contain personal
information regarding a child or third party, any disclosure of this
communication by the intended recipient(s) may also constitute a violation of
the personal privacy protections in the Freedom of Information and Protection
of Privacy Act (Part 3) and ss. 70 and 74 of the Child, Family and Community
Service Act. If you received this e-mail message in error, please delete the e-mail
and any attachments.

From: Scheiber, Alex MCF:EX
Sent: June 18, 2019 10:59 AM
To: Foote, Sonya A MCF:EX <Sonya.Foote@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: FW: Concerns raised by s.22

Will call you about this

From: Heavener, Cory R MCF:EX

Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2019 10:08 AM

To: Scheiber, Alex MCF:EX <Alex.1.5cheiber@gov.bc.ca>;
Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX <Samantha.Cocker v.bc.ca>
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Subject: FW: Concerns raised bys.22

Hi Alex and Samantha,

Can you check the family is served bys.22 and then
look into this matter further.

Thank you.

Cory

From: Dobmeier, Teresa MCF:EX

Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2019 9:22 AM

To: Heavener, Cory R MCF:EX <Cory.Heavener@gov.bc.ca>;
Scheiber, Alex MCF:EX <Alex.1.Scheiber@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Concerns raised bys.22

Hi Cory and Alex,

At the briefing with the Green’s yesterday MLA SF raised
a concern $-22 at the Indigenous
Legal conference last week ( | am not sure what

conference this was as it wasn’t on my radar). s.22
5.22

w

Paula has asked for a follow up. Can | leave it with you to
loop back to her? | suspect it is the $:22

s22 but notsure. If itis ans.22 please let me
know so | can also follow up.

Thank you,
Teresa

Teresa Dobmeier

Assistant Deputy Minister

Service Delivery Division

Ministry of Children and Family Development
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From: Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX

To: Hold - 190620 - Jensen, Tiana MCF:EX
Subject: RE: follow up - SeCwepemc and FVACFSS mods for signature
Date: August 7, 2019 7:34:55 AM

Yes please attach e sig this time.

With Gratitude,
Samantha

From: Jensen, Tiana MCF:EX

Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2019 12:19 PM

To: Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX

Subject: FW: follow up - SeCwepemc and FVACFSS mods for signature

Hi Samantha,

Would you mind looking at these agreements and sending me an approval back? They're printed off
waiting a signature at work seeing as it’s an important agreement but | was hoping we could make
an exception for this approval process since neither of us are in the office and it sounds urgent. If
you’'re approving this modification agreement | will attach your signature and send back.

Thanks,

Tiana

From: Fang, Jane MCF:EX

Sent: February 8, 2019 12:05 PM

To: Jensen, Tiana MCF:EX <Tiana.Jensen@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Fazal, Alisha MCF:EX <Alisha.Fazal@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: follow up - SeCwepemc and FVACFSS mods for signature

Hi Tiana, | believe the two mods with the above noted agency have been forwarded to you to get
Sam’s signature. | am attaching them here. As the dollar amounts for both are relatively big, we
want to get them processed soon. Would you kindly get them signed by Sam asap and e-mail them
to Alisha? Would you please cc me for these two? Thanks a lot for your help!

Jane Fang

Director, Analysis and Decision Support, Ministry of Children and Family Development
101, 10221-153 St, Surrey, BC V3R 0L7 @ 3 (604) 398-5464 @ { (604) 586-2602 @ jane.fang@qov.bc.ca
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From: Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX

To: Latreille, Shelley MCF:EX
Subject: Re: protocol in Contracted Resource FVACFSS
Date: August 7, 2019 7:34:56 AM

Sure that sounds like a good plan
With Gratitude,
Samantha

On Mar 26, 2019, at 1:23 PM, Latreille, Shelley MCF:EX <Shelley.Latreille@gov.bc.ca>
wrote:

Hi Sam — please see the summary and | am wondering if we should also advise Dulsie
Fernandes from QA since this is a contracted resource? A RC will be submitted shortly.
Please advise.

Thank you,

Shelley

From: Zhang, Eric MCF:EX

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2019 12:53 PM

To: Latreille, Shelley MCF:EX

Subject: Re: protocol in Contracted Resource FVACFSS

Yes it will be submitted shortly

Ixw ten sekwitl’ (All my relations),

Eric Zhang | Practice Analyst
Office of the Provincial Director and Aboriginal Services
Ministry of Children and Family Development

Cell: 604-317-7147

With grateful acknowledgement that the land on which | work and play is the
traditional, ancestral, and unceded territory of the skwxwi7mesh (Squamish) people. |
acknowledge the Métis People who live and work on the various Traditional Territories
across BC and also acknowledge the Traditional Territory you are working on. Huy
Chexw Siyam.

On Mar 26, 2019, at 12:34 PM, Latreille, Shelley MCF:EX <Shelley.Latreille@gov.bc.ca>

wrote:

Will they submit a RC?
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Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Zhang, Eric MCF:EX" <Eric.Zhang@gov.bc.ca>
Date: March 26, 2019 at 11:48:37 AM PDT

To: "Latreille, Shelley MCF:EX" <Shelley.Latreille@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: protocol in Contracted Resource FVACFSS

Hi Shelley,

| just spoke with Regional Manager Marlee and have found

out the following:
s.22

<l--[if IsupportLists]-->e  <l--[endif]-->No charges
pending as report to RCMP has not yet been made:
ISSUE: s 22 states they are working to find out
who the caregiver’s name is who was working that
shift

<l--[if IsupportLists]-->e  <l--[endif]-->FVACFSS GSW,
TL and manager have repeatedly asked s 22 for
the name of the caregiver and are still waiting to

hear back.
§.22

Paprem s mweans

<l--[if IsupportLists]-->e  <l--[endif]-->Concern that this
.22 may still be in ans.22 resource elsewhere,
s.22

<!|--[if IsupportLists]-->e  <l--[endif]--> Ann Hagel,
Resource Manager and TL Britanny will continue to
follow up with 22 to find out the staff member’s
name.

<|--[if IsupportLists]-->e  <!--[endif]-->RC will be
coming soon from GSW.,

<I--[if IsupportLists]-->e  <I--[endif]-->No previous
issues with 822

<|--[if IsupportLists]-->e  <!--[endif]-->Currently also in
communication with Debbie VanHorst from the hub.
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Thanks,
Eric

Ixw ten sekwitl” (All my relations),

Eric Zhang | Practice Analyst

Office of the Provincial Director and Aboriginal Services
Ministry of Children and Family Development

Cell: 604-317-7147

With grateful acknowledgement that the land on which |
work and play is the traditional, ancestral, and unceded
territory of the skwxw(7mesh (Squamish) people. |
acknowledge the Métis People who live and work on the
various Traditional Territories across BC and also
acknowledge the Traditional Territory you are working on.
Huy Chexw Siyam.

From: Latreille, Shelley MCF:EX

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2019 9:54 AM

To: Zhang, Eric MCF:EX

Subject: RE: protocol in Contracted Resource

Hi Eric — I would check in with them and ask about which
child/youth was shown this you-tube video. Was there a RC?
Are there criminal charges pending? How long has he been a
caregiver and any previous concerns? Thoughts? Let me
know.

Thank you,

Shelley

From: Zhang, Eric MCF:EX

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2019 9:52 AM

To: Latreille, Shelley MCF:EX

Subject: RE: protocol in Contracted Resource

Hi Shelley,

What do we need to follow up on/what info do we need to
gather?

Page 34 of 109 CFD-2019-94372



From: Latreille, Shelley MCF:EX

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2019 6:46 PM

To: Zhang, Eric MCF:EX

Subject: Fwd: protocol in Contracted Resource

Hi Eric - we will need to follow up.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX"
<Samantha.Cocker@gov.bc.ca>

Date: March 25, 2019 at 6:41:53 PM PDT
To: "Latreille, Shelley MCF:EX"
<Shelley.Latreille@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Fwd: protocol in Contracted
Resource

FYI and follow up.

With Gratitude,
Samantha

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Ponich, Marlee ACFS:EX"
<Marlee.Ponich@gov.bc.ca>
Date: March 25, 2019 at 3:02:42
PM PDT

To: "CSH - General Enquiries
MCF:EX"
<CSH.GeneralEnquiries@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: "Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX"
<Samantha.Cocker@gov.bc.ca>,
"Hagel, Ann ACFS:EX"
<Ann.Hagel@gov.be.ca>
Subject: re: protocol in
Contracted Resource

Good afternoon,

s.22
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s.22

Please let me know if you need
further information.

Marlee Ponich,

Central Fraser Regional Manager
Fraser Valley Aboriginal Children
and Family Services Society
106-2276 Clearbrook Rd.,
Abbotsford, BC V2T 2X5

(604) 855-3328

(604) 855-3329 fax
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From: Belyea, Jeremy MCF:EX

To: Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX
Subject: RE: TOR for FVACFSS
Date: February 22, 2019 4:35:21 PM

Hello Samantha,

Glen followed up with the agency and there is no change to the current situation with Daniel acting
in the role as a contractor. I'm not sure what Tiffany’s role is at the agency/why she was included in
the QA letter.

leremy

From: Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX

Sent: February 20, 2019 10:12 AM

To: Belyea, Jeremy MCF:EX <Jeremy.Belyea@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: TOR for FVACFSS

Yes | had heard that Dan Ludeman was covering, but the TOR for the audit has Tiffany’s name
attached so | was wondering if something had changed?

With Gratitude,
Samantha

From: Belyea, Jeremy MCF:EX

Sent: Wednesday, February 20, 2019 10:11 AM

To: Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX; Ghostkeeper, Cindy MCF:EX
Subject: RE: TOR for FVACFSS

Hello Samantha,

The latest we’d heard was that a private contractor was providing interim support while they search
for a new ED. We've requested an update, but don’t have a name yet, but Glen is looking into it. |
will pass along the name/info once we have it.

leremy

From: Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX
Sent: February 20, 2019 9:46 AM
To: Belyea, Jeremy MCF:EX <Jeremy.Belyea@gov.bc.ca>; Ghostkeeper, Cindy MCF:EX

<Cindy.Ghostk r v.bc.ca>
Subject: FW: TOR for FVACFSS

Does this mean that Tiffany is the new ED or covering?

With Gratitude,
Samantha
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From: Tagmann, Sherry Lynn MCF:EX

Sent: Wednesday, February 20, 2019 8:07 AM

To: Mackey, Tiffany ACFS:EX; Tiffany.Mackey@xyolhemeylh.bc.ca

Cc: Hammond, Jill ACFS:EX; Fisher, Ann MCF:EX; MacKenzie, Jason MCF:EX; Thoen, Darlene MCF:EX;
Dove, Dorothy MCF:EX; Lee, Jackie MCF:EX; Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX; Ghostkeeper, Cindy MCF:EX;
Latreille, Shelley MCF:EX; Daniel, Shannon P MCF:EX; Rail, Rob D MCF:EX; Miller, Don C MCF:EX
Subject: TOR for FVACFSS

Hello Tiffany,

Please find attached your TOR letter for the upcoming audit for Fraser Valley Aboriginal Child
& Family Services Society

Thank you

Shevry Tagmanmn

Quality Assurance Program Assistant
Prince George BC

Phone 250-565-4153

SherrvLynn. Tagmann(@gov.bc.ca
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From: Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX

To: Kennedy, Michael W MCF:EX

Subject: RE: travel to Langley to meet FVACFSS re funding
Date: August 7, 2019 7:35:03 AM

approved

With Gratitude,
Samantha

From: Kennedy, Michael W MCF:EX

Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2019 9:18 AM

To: Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX

Subject: travel to Langley to meet FVACFSS re funding

Good morning Samantha

| am hoping you can approve flights and car rental for me to fly pacific coastal YVR rtn, to meet with
Jane and FVACFSS concerning last years maintenance costs which are well above what was

expected, and their operations surplus. We have a meeting set for May 9t in Langley and | don't

think it is a situation that we should attempt to deal with over the telephone.

Thank you

Michael Kennedy

Director

Aboriginal Agreements
Aboriginal Services Branch

(778) 698-7708
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From: Wilkin, Laura-Dawn MCF:EX

To: Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX
Subject: 2828 Cruickshank st
Date: March 8, 2019 4:39:06 PM
Hi there,

| just noticed the address on the bottom of your signature. It almost made me laugh as | left my
office there and have my hat hung temporarily in the Vedder Rd office in Chilliwack. | say it that way
as ofcourse | am all over, sitting at Clearbrook this afternoon....

| wonder if you actually sit over at Cruickshank often?

| hope you are well and that our paths will cross in our new worlds!

Warm regards,

Laura-Dawn Wilkin

A/Director of Practice
Xyolhemeylh
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From: Wilkin, Laura-Dawn MCF:EX

To: Cocker, Samantha MCF:EX

Cc: Darby, Kyla ACFS:EX

Subject: Fwd: NWT IPPA's

Date: May 13, 2019 8:36:49 PM

Hi Samantha,

b

> We are currently being asked to sign two IPPA renewal agreements.
b

> [ understand that all new NET IPPA’s are now to come through you.
b

> [ am also wondering about these two renewals however. The youth are in our province so we have some
responsibility I believe to come to renewal terms and continue to provide courtesy supervision. On the other hand
we are not of the believe that a cultural plan has been provided for these youth that meets the expectation set out by

Alex last year.
>

> [ am wondering if it makes sense for Kyla Darby, permanent DOP here now, to have a consult with you directly
about next steps for these two renewals. What do you think?
>

> If yes, we can forward the copies your way.
>

> Warm Regards,
>

> Laura-Dawn Wilkin
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